54 www.johansondielectrics.com
Product Summary
PRODUCT SERIES
(RKS) SIZE
POWER RATING
(W) 1
WORKING VOLTAGE (VAC) TEMPERATURE
RANGE 2TRIMMED UNTRIMMED (> 5%)

•  Surge Protection •  Temperature Sensors
Available Options (Consult Factory)
How to Order
RKS 21 W N 038M0 K E
RESISTOR
THICK FILM
PACKAGE
CODE
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF
RESISTANCE (TCR)
RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKING
07 = 0402
14 = 0603
15 = 0805
18 = 1206
41 = 1210
20 = 2512
21 = 4020
S = -55ºC to + 155ºC
W = -55ºC to + 300ºC
T = ± 25ppm/ºC
Q = ± 50ppm/°C
N = ± 100ppm/ºC
K = ± 250ppm/ºC
J = ± 500ppm/ºC
H = ± 1000ppm/ºC
G = ± 2000ppm/ºC
F = ± 3000ppm/ºC
038M0= 38.0MΩ
380M0 = 380MΩ
00368 = 3.86Ω
03860 = 386Ω
001T0 = 1.0TΩ
Letter denotes decimal place.
“M” 106, “G” 109, “T” 1012
Remaining 4 digits are significant or placeholders.
C = ± 0.25%
D = ± 0.50%
F = ± 1.0%
G = ± 2.0%
J = ± 5.0%
K = ± 10.0%
M = ± 20.0%
N = ± 30.0%
E = Embossed
Tape & Reel
•	 Special Testing Requirements
Resistor Thick Film, High Temperature
RKS Series
Silver Termination Finish: Plat/Silver
55www.johansondielectrics.com
Long Term Stability
Max DR
<1 G W 1 G W - 10 G W >10 G W
Storage 125°C, 1000h <1% <2% <5%
Load Life 70°C, 1000h <0.5% <1% <2%
Maximum Voltage, 1000h <0.5% <1% <2%
Package
Size
Tolerances Available ( % )
Temperature Coefficients Available ( ± ppm/°C ) 2
Voltage Coefficients Available ( ppm / V ) 2
Resistance Ranges ( W )
10M - 100M >100M - 500M >500M - 1G >1G - 10G >10G - 100G >100G   - 1T
0402
5 to 20%
50, 100
500ppm/V